HC8
8-inch LED Downlight & Wall Wash
HALO Commercial   HC8 LED Downlights2
HC8
Versatile 8-inch commercial downlight optimized for lumen efficiency and
optical performance. Reflectors offered in narrow, medium, wide distribution
for efficiency in lumen delivery. Value priced and contractor installation friendly
with connected lighting options available.

e. (3) 4-port push wire nuts (1-port is fixture connection)
6 HALO Commercial   HC8 LED Downlights
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HC820D010REM7 – HM81520835 - 81MDC
A complete luminaire consists of a mounting frame, LED module, and reflector; ordered separately
Mounting Frame Lumens (nominal) Input / Control Options Accessories
HC8 = 8” new construction
and remodeler housing
HC8CP = 8” new construction
and remodeler housing, CCEA
Chicago Plenum rated
15 = 1500 lumens
20 = 2000 lumens
30 = 3000 lumens
40 = 4000 lumens
60 = 6000 lumens (1)
80 = 8000 lumens (1)
D010 = 120-277VAC 50/60Hz, 0-10V
analog, 1%-100% dimming
Canada option
D010347 =347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V
analog  1%-100% dimming LED driver;
for 1500, 2000, 3000, 4000 lumen
models only  (Canada only) (2)
D010X347 = step down transformer
factory installed with the standard
“D010” 120V-277V LED driver, for
6000 and 8000 lumen models only
(Canada only) (2)
REM7 = 7 watt emergency battery backup with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (2) (4)
REM14 = 14 watt emergency battery backup with remote test /
indicator light, use with D010 only (2) (4)
IEM7 = integral 7 watt emergency battery backup with integral
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (2) (4)
IEM14 = integral 14 watt emergency battery backup with
integral test / indicator light, use with D010 only (2) (4)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test diagnostic emergency
module with remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (2)
WTA = Factory installed WaveLinx Sensor Kit (2) (8)
WTK = Factory installed WaveLinx Lite Sensor Kit (9)
HB128APK = L channel hanger bar,
26”, pair (replacement part kit)
RMB22 = adjustable wood joist
mounting bars, pair, extend to 22”
WTA = Field installed WaveLinx
Sensor Kit (2) (8)
WTK = Field installed WaveLinx Lite
Sensor Kit(9)
DLV = Distributed low voltage
dimming  (1%-100%) driver. For use
with Cooper Lighting Solutions’ DLVP
system only. Refer to DLVP low-voltage
power module and DLVP specifications
for details. (2)
REMV7 = 7 watt emergency battery backup with remote
test / indicator light, use with DLV only (2) (3) (4)
REMV14 = 14 watt emergency battery backup with
remote test / indicator light, use with DLV only (2) (3) (4)
IEMV7 = integral 7 watt emergency battery backup with
integral test / indicator light, use with DLV only (2) (3) (4)
IEMV14 = integral 14 watt emergency battery backup
with integral test / indicator light, use with DLV only (2) (3) (4)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes

or 90CRI. Installs from below the ceiling into existing open frame recessed housings.
Applications include office spaces, healthcare, hospitality, and other institutional uses.
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HC8R20D010 – HM81520835 - 81MDC
A complete luminaire consists of a retrofit kit, LED module, and reflector; ordered separately
Retrofit Kit Lumens (nominal) Input / Control Options Accessories
HC8R = 8” to 10” retrofit
kit collar ring and junction
box/driver pack fit 8.73” to
10.3” nominal ceiling cutout
apertures with preinstalled
11.3” O.D. oversized matte
white trim ring
HC812R = 8” to 12” retrofit
kit collar ring and junction
box/driver pack fit 8.73” to
12” nominal ceiling cutout
apertures with preinstalled
15.375” O.D. oversized matte
white trim ring
15 = 1500 lumens
20 = 2000 lumens
30 = 3000 lumens
40 = 4000 lumens
60 = 6000 lumens (1)
80 = 8000 lumens (1)
D010 = 120-277VAC 50/60Hz, 0-10V
analog, 1%-100% dimming
Canada option
D010347 = 347VAC 50/60Hz 0-10V
analog 1%-100% dimming LED driver;
for 1500, 2000, 3000, 4000 lumen
models only  (Canada only) (2)
D010X347 = step down transformer
factory installed with the standard
“D010” 120V-277V LED driver, for
6000 and 8000 lumen models only
(Canada only) (2)
REM7 = 7 watt emergency battery backup with remote
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (3)
REM14 = 14 watt emergency battery backup with remote
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (3)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test diagnostic
emergency module with remote test / indicator light,
use with D010 only
WTA = Factory installed WaveLinx wireless sensor kit (7)
WTK = Factory installed WaveLinx Lite Sensor Kit (2)
WTA = Field installed WaveLinx
wireless sensor kit (7)
WTK = Field installed WaveLinx
Lite Sensor Kit(2)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Marked Spacing:
Center to Center of Adjacent
Luminaires = 36”
Center of Luminaire to Building
Member = 18”
Minimum overhead = 0.5”
(2) Not available with CP version (3) Emergency battery backup options are Non-IC only.
(7) WTA = WaveLinx tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion
sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time Location Services, use with D010
only (Refer to WaveLinx system specifications)
(2) WTK = WaveLinx Lite tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming,
PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx Lite system
specifications)
(7) WTA = WaveLinx tile mount sensor kit for